20
P.O. Box 9792  �  Boardman, Ohio 44513
PH: (855)629-4648 � Fax: (330)758-3314
Dimensional Data
Series 3824 Direct Acting
Composite 2-Way & 3-Way
The Series 3824 is a 2-Way & 3-Way, 2-Position composite body solenoid valve designed to take the place of a fitting using a female inlet

Direct Acting
Composite 2-Way & 3-WaySeries 3824
How To Order
Technical Data
Order Example: 	 3824-01-A387
	 FKM, 0.6mm orifice, 0.02 Cv, N.C.,
	 Brass / Nylon, 3-Way, 120VAC 50/60 Hz
† Not available in all configurations
3824 -          -          8
Seat Material
0 - FKM
B - NBR
E - EPDM
Function
2 - 2-Way
3 - 3-Way
Coil Options
1 - 6 VDC
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
6 - 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Orifice	 Wattage	 Cv NC/NO
1 - 0.6 mm	 6.5 w	 0.02 NC†
2 - 1.0 mm	 6.5 w	 0.05 NC†
3 - 1.2 mm	 6.5 w	 0.06 NC†
4 - 1.5 mm	 6.5 w	 0.08 NC
5 - 2.0 mm	 6.5 w	 0.17 NC†
6 - 2.4 mm	 6.5 w	 0.24 NC†
7 - 3.0 mm	 6.5 w	 0.31 NC†
8 - 0.8 mm	 6.5 w	 0.03 NC
D - 1.5 mm	 6.5 w	 0.08 NO
Materials in Contact with Media
A - Brass / Nylon
B - Stainless Steel / Nylon
Function:	 2-Way, 2-Position; Direct Acting;